
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012304753
DATE : 30.10.2023

REQ TITLE : FIREWALL & NETWORK

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0009 - WF AWEER STORE

CLOSING DATE : 03.11.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012304789

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2700125243 FPR1010-BUN - CISCO FIREPOWER 1010 MASTER
BUNDLE FPR1010-NGFW-K9 - CISCO FIREPOWER
1010 NGFW APPLIANCE, DESKTOP
CON-SNT-FPR1010N - S
 NTC-8X5XNBD CISCO FIREPOWER 1010 NGFW
APPLIANCE, DES FPR1K-DT-PWR-AC - CISCO
FIREPOWER 1K SERIES 150W POWER ADAPTER
FOR FPR-1010 CA
B -AC-C5-UK - AC POWER CORD, TYPE C5, UK
SF-F1K-TD6.4-K9 - CISCO FIREPOWER THREAT
DEFENSE SOFTWARE V6.4 FOR FPR1100
FPR1K-DT-ACY-KIT
 -  CISCO FIREPOWER 1K SERIES ACCESSORY KIT
FOR FPR-1010 FPR1000-ASA CISCO FIREPOWER
1000 STANDARD ASA LICENSE L-FPR1010T-TMC=-
CISC
O F IREPOWER 1000 STANDARD ASA LICENSE
L-FPR1010T-TMC-1Y- CISCO FPR1010 THREAT
DEFENSE THREAT, MALWARE AND URL 1Y SUBS

         1 EA

2 2700125242 C9300-24T-E -CATALYST 9300 24-PORT DATA ONLY,
NETWORK ESSENTIALS, CON-SNT-C93002TE -5Y
SOLN SUPP 8X5XNBD CATALYST 9300 24-PORT
DATA

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012304753
DATE : 30.10.2023

REQ TITLE : FIREWALL & NETWORK

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0009 - WF AWEER STORE

CLOSING DATE : 03.11.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012304789

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ONLY, NETWORK C9300-NW-E-24 -CATALYST 9300
24-PORT DATA ONLY, NETWORK ESSENTIALS
S9300UK9-1612- CISCO CATALYST 9300 XE 16.12
UNIVERS
 AL PWR-C1-350WAC-P- 350W AC 80+ PLATINUM
CONFIG 1 POWER SUPPLY PWR-C1-350WAC-P/2 -
350W AC 80+ PLATINUM CONFIG 1 SECONDARY
POWER SU
P PLY CAB-TA-UK- UNITED KINGDOM AC TYPE A
POWER CABLE STACK-T1-50CM- 50CM TYPE 1
STACKING CABLE CAB-SPWR-30CM- CATALYST
STACK POWER
CA BLE 30 CM C9300-DNA-E-24 -C9300 DNA
ESSENTIALS, 24-PORT TERM LICENSES
C9300-DNA-E-24-3Y- C9300 DNA ESSENTIALS,
24-PORT, 3 YEAR TE
RM LICENSE C9300-NM-8X -CATALYST 9300 8 X
10GE NETWORK MODULE NETWORK-PNP-LIC-
NETWORK PLUG-N-PLAY CONNECT FOR
ZERO-TOUCH DEVICE DEP
LOY MENT

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012304753
DATE : 30.10.2023

REQ TITLE : FIREWALL & NETWORK

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0009 - WF AWEER STORE

CLOSING DATE : 03.11.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012304789

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
FIREWALL <(>&<)> NETWORK

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 3  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


